 32-Bit Microcontroller
 SAM L22G / L22J / L22N
Introduction
The SAM L22 is a series of Ultra low-power segment LCD microcontrollers using the 32-bit ARM®
Cortex®-M0+ processor, ranging from 48- to 100-pins with up to 256KB Flash and 32KB of SRAM and to
drive up to 320 LCD segments. The SAM L22 devices operate at a maximum frequency of 32MHz and
reach 2.46 CoreMark®/MHz. With sophisticated power management technologies the SAM L22 devices
run down to 39µA/MHz (CPU running CoreMark) in active mode and down to 490nA in ultra low-power

evolution of the die.
3.1 SAM L22N
Table 3-1. SAM L22N Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML22N16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP100 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22N16A-CFUT UFBGA100
ATSAML22N17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP100 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22N17A-CFUT UFBGA100
ATSAML22N18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP100 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22N18A-CFUT UFBGA100
3.2 SAM L22J
Table 3-2. SAM L22J Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML22J16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22J16A-MUT QFN64
 32-Bit Microcontroller
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet Complete 60001465A-page 18
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML22J17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22J17A-MUT QFN64
ATSAML22J18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP64 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22J18A-MUT QFN64
3.3 SAM L22G
Table 3-3. SAM L22G Ordering Codes
Ordering Code FLASH (bytes) SRAM (bytes) Package Carrier Type
ATSAML22G16A-AUT 64K 8K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22G16A-MUT QFN48
ATSAML22G17A-AUT 128K 16K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22G17A-MUT QFN48
ATSAML22G17A-UUT WLCSP49
ATSAML22G18A-AUT 256K 32K TQFP48 Tape & Reel
ATSAML22G18A-MUT QFN48
ATSAML22G18A-UUT WLCSP49
3.4 Device Identification
The DSU - Device Service Unit peripheral provides the Device Selection bits in the Device Identification